

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 53314 Version: 1 Name: Terminating the Declaration of Public Works

Emergency per Section 62.15(1b) of the Wisconsin Statues and MGO 4.26(4)(c) to repair the sanitary sewer in the backyards of the 10 Block of Langdon

Street.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/27/2018 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

 On agenda:
 10/16/2018
 Final action:
 10/16/2018

 Enactment date:
 10/18/2018
 Enactment #:
 RES-18-00730

Title: Terminating the Declaration of Public Works Emergency per Section 62.15(1b) of the Wisconsin

Statues and MGO 4.26(4)(c) to repair the sanitary sewer in the backyards of the 10 Block of Langdon

Street. (2nd AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS, Ledell Zellers

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
10/3/2018	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/2/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
9/27/2018	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolutiong terminates the declaration of the public works emergency to repair the sanitary sewer in backyards on Langdon Street. Estimated cost of the work is \$150,000.

Title

Terminating the Declaration of Public Works Emergency per Section 62.15(1b) of the Wisconsin Statues and MGO 4.26(4)(c) to repair the sanitary sewer in the backyards of the 10 Block of Langdon Street. (2nd AD) **Body**

WHEREAS, a Public Works Emergency per Wisconsin Statute Section 62.15(1b), was declared on July 25, 2018 to repair the sanitary main in the backyards of the 10 Block of Langdon Street after it was discovered by City Maintenance Crews to have failed, and,

WHEREAS, the repair has been completed by Terra Engineering and Construction Corporation.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the emergency is hereby declared to be satisfied and is closed and the work is accepted as completed; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contractor, Terra Engineering and Construction Corporation will be paid in full.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Public Works Emergency declared on July 25, 2018 is hereby terminated.